
 

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY 

 Tel: 01903 812288   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

                                                      Head Teacher: Mrs R Linford 
Thursday 16th December 2021 

Dear Parent/Carer 
 
We have had a super last couple of weeks with the many Christmas activities and events at school, as well as children 
producing some super topic books to bring home at the beginning of next term! 
Our KS1 children started us off with a wonderful, heart-warming performance of “Wriggly Nativity”, which was then 
followed by our very youngest children performing “A Little Nativity”. At the beginning of this week, Y3/4 and Y5/6 
performed “Christmas Hit”, a singing extravaganza, for their families.   

 
Every year the children continue to wow us all with their singing and their courage to perform 
in front of parents and other adults. A big thank you has to go to all the staff and volunteers 
who have helped to put these shows together and to all the children - it still amazes me how 
they manage to remember so many songs, smile and do the acting all at the same time! Thank 
you also for all your lovely comments and we were so pleased that our events could go ahead! 
 

Reindeer Run: The children raised around £2000 - AMAZING!! We cannot thank you enough for your generosity for 
this worthwhile local charity who support some of our families in the village. Chestnut Tree House hospice are also 
incredibly grateful for your continued support. 
 

FUBS Christmas Market raised a fantastic £2524.57 for the school! Thank you, thank you and thank you to all 
the FUBS members who worked so hard to organise this event. Having the support of our school families and local 
community enables FUBS to fund projects for the children, like the new Active Mile track we hope to have installed.   
 
FUBS Christmas Raffle Congratulations to all the prize winners and thank you for supporting the raffle. If you have 
not yet collected your prize from school, please do so before the end of term.  

Lost Property We have a very large amount of un-named items in our lost property cupboard, so if 
anybody has lost anything, please pop in to the office and ask!  
We will set out tables at the end of school today and tomorrow morning (weather permitting) with all 
the unnamed lost property for you to look through. 
Anything left at the end of term will be recycled accordingly. Please may we remind parents to make 
sure all items of clothing brought into school have their child’s name in so we can quickly return any stray items 
when found.  
 

SPRING TERM Our first planned day back after the Christmas break is Tuesday 4th January 2022. Most 
school clubs will begin week beginning 10th January and details will come out during the first week back. 

 
Friday 17th December is the last day of school.  

Children are expected to come in school uniform and school finishes at the usual time. 
 

All the children, staff, Governors and FUBS would like to wish you all a  
Very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year 

Best wishes 
Becky Linford, Head Teacher 
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Dates for Spring Term 2022 

 
Tue 4th Jan First Day of Spring Term 
Wed 5th Jan FUBS Pre-Loved Uniform Sale (weather permitting)  
Fri 7th Jan  1:00pm Italy and Iceland Classes Swimming  
Wed 12th Jan 3:45pm Year 5/6 Cross Country Competition  
Fri 14th Jan  1:00pm Italy and Iceland Classes Swimming  
Fri 14th Jan  2:45pm Kenya Class assembly  
Mon 17th Jan FUBS Pre-Loved Uniform Sale  
Mon 17th Jan  Year 5/6 Netball Competition  
Fri 21st Jan  1:00pm Italy and Iceland Classes Swimming  
Fri 28th Jan  1:00pm Italy and Iceland Classes Swimming  
Wed 2nd Feb  FUBS Pre-Loved Uniform Sale (weather permitting)  
Thu 3rd Feb 1:00pm Year 3/4  Zoolab 
Mon 14th Feb to Fri 18th Feb  Focus Week – Shakespeare  
Mon 14th Feb FUBS Pre-Loved Uniform Sale (weather permitting)  
Mon 21st Feb to Fri 25th Feb  Half Term Week – School Closed 
Tue 1st Mar FUBS Pre-Loved Uniform Sale (weather permitting)  
Tue 1st Mar 3:30-6:30pm Parent Teacher Meetings   
Thu 3rd Mar World Book Day  
Thu 3rd Mar  3:30-5:30pm Parent Teacher Meetings   
Thu 17th Mar FUBS Pre-Loved Uniform Sale (weather permitting)  
Fri 18th Mar Red Nose Day for Comic Relief  
Fri 18th Mar 2:45pm Iceland Class assembly 
Thu 24th Mar FUBS Mother’s Day Gift Sale TBC   
Thu 31st Mar  Year 5/6 Trip to Science Museum  
Fri 1st Apr FUBS Pre-Loved Uniform Sale (weather permitting)  
Mon 4th Apr to Fri 8th Apr  Year 5/6 Residential Visit to Isle of Wight 
Fri 8th Apr Last Day of Spring Term  
Mon 11th Apr to Fri 22nd Apr Easter Break – School Closed  

 

 

Academic Year 2021 to 2022 

 

Term Dates 

Autumn Term 
2021 
 
 
 

 Starts: Thursday 2nd September  
 Half Term: Monday 25th October to Friday 29th October  
 Ends: Friday 17th December  
 Bank Holidays: None  
 INSET Days: Thursday 2nd September, Friday 3rd September   



 

 
Christmas Break  
 
Spring Term 
2022 
 
 
 
Easter Break  
 
Summer Term 
2022 
 

 
Monday 20th December to Monday 3rd January  
 
 Starts: Tuesday 4th January 
Half Term: Monday 21st February to Friday 25th February 
Ends: Friday 8th April 
INSET Days: None  
 

Monday 11th April to Friday 22nd April 
 
Starts: Monday 25th April 
Half Term: Monday 30th May Wednesday 1st June 
Ends: Thursday 21st July 

 Bank Holidays: Monday 2nd May, Thursday 2nd June, and Friday 3rd June 
 INSET Days: Monday 6th June, Friday 8th July, Thursday 21st July  

 
 
 


